

5555 Triangle Parkway, Suite 300 Norcross, GA 30092 www.insightsourcing.com

Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission Notice of Material Change

A-2017-2636652 -jbs

Insight Sourcing Group LLC

License No: A-2021, 2636652

5555 Triangle PKWY NW, Suite 300

Norcross, GA 30092

March 7, 2024

We are writing this letter to inform the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission that Insight Sourcing Group LLC, operating under License No. A-2021-2636652, has entered into an agreement to be acquired by Accenture LLC. This deal closed on February 21<sup>st</sup>, 2024. At this time, Insight Sourcing Group LLC will continue to operate under its current name and its current corporate structure. We will be working towards a fully integrated company by September 2024. We will provide the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission an update on our operating name and structure.

If the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commissions requires any additional or updated documentation as part of this transaction and notification, then please do not hesitate to reach out to either myself or Michael Kemp (mkemp@insightsourcing.com 770-628-0695).

Brent Eiland

Brent H. Eiland

President

beiland@insightsourcing.com